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W. B. VAN HORN NO.4928 WELL. IF, No. 31Y

Grant District, Harrison County, W. Va. ’ }J_ar_ ‘_Q}A'Z' -

By Philadelphia 0il Co,, Clarksburg, W. Va.

On 260 acres, Map Ref., Weston N.W.2-U4; surface and minerals owned
by Paul V, Bond, Lost COreek, W. Va,

Drilled prior to permit.

Elevation, 1169! L,

10" casing, 188'; 63", 1523t, 189' of H&" casing for liner.

No coal was encountered.

Abandonment reported to Dept, of Mines Apr, 24 and May 1, 1936,

Well purchased from Eastern Oil Co. Feb, 1, 1926,

0il well. 63" hole.

Record to RCT from D. G. Courtney (Rept. of Mines) 5-5=37.

Top. Bottom, Thickness,

Unrecorded 0 - 250 2h0
Little Dunkard Sand 250 - 0268 18
Unrecorded 268 - 370 102
Big Dunkard Sand _ 370 -~ 388 18
Unrecorded 388 - 538 150
Gas Sand 538 - 628 90
Unrecorded 628 - 687 59
1st Salt Sand : 687 - 738 51
Unrecorded 738 - 793 55
2nd Salt Sand 793 - 940 147
Unrecorded 940 ~ 1451 511
Little Lime 1451 - 1470 19
Pencil Cave 1470 - 1479 9
Big Lime 1479 - 1546 67
Big Injun Sand 1546 ~ 1677 131
Unrecorded 1677 - 1890 213
Gontz? Sand 1890 - 1930 7o)
Unrecorded 1930 -~ 2007 77
50~Ft. Sand 2007 - 2058 51
Unrecorded 2058 ~ 2068 10
30-Ft, Sand 2068 - 2087 19
Unrecorded 2087 - 2263 176
Gordon Stray Sand 2063 - 2282 19
Unrecorded 2282 - 2293 11
Gordon Sand (oil, 2319-21') 2293 = aeee 35

Total depth 2328



